PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pascal HERVE	03/22/2007
Christophe PAULO	03/22/2007
Eric ROCHE	03/22/2007
Marc LABEILLE	03/22/2007
Franck TOURAUD	03/22/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RHODIA CHIMIE	
Street Address:	40 RUE DE LA HAIE COQ	
City:	AUBERVILLIERS	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-93300	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11664915

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2021

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-836-6620
Email: ADIPFDD@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: BUCHANAN, INGERSOLL & ROONEY PC

Address Line 1: POST OFFICE BOX 1404

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22313-1404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1022702-000343
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Norman H. Stepno

PATENT REEL: 021866 FRAME: 0174

500710176

DP \$40.00 1166

Total Attachments: 2

source=343ASSIGN#page1.tif source=343ASSIGN#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021866 FRAME: 0175

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Pascal HERVE, of the City of LYON, FRANCE, Christophe PAULO, of the City of of LYON, FRANCE, Eric ROCHE, of the City of of LUZINAY, FRANCE, Marc LABEILLE, of the City of VOURLES, FRANCE, and Franck TOURAUD, of the City of VERNON, FRANCE, herein after termed the Assignors, are the inventors of certain new and useful improvements in the invention entitled:

PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF PARTICLES BASED ON A THERMOPLASTIC POLYMER AND POWDER THUS OBTAINED

as set forth ar	na described in an application i	for Letters Patent of the United S	states,
		PCT/FR2005/002462 on Octol	
🔀 being an a	application under 35 U.S.C. Se	ection 371 of said PCT Internati	onal Application,
	the specification of which ar	nd/or the translation thereof bein	g attached hereto, or
	bearing Serial No.	, filed on	, and
	(☐ Assignee or appointed a	ttorneys or agents are empowere	ed to complete the above
	information when ascertaine	d)	

WHEREAS, RHODIA CHIMIE, a corporation organized under the laws of France, having its principal place of business at 40 rue de la Haie Coq 93300 AUBERVILLIERS FRANCE, hereinafter termed the Assignee, desire to acquire said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the Assignors, being under an obligation to assign said invention to **RHODIA CHIMIE**, at the time the invention was made, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and the patent or patents now granted or to be granted thereon in the United States of America.

AND WE, the Assignors, hereby affirm that our title in and to the invention hereby conveyed is free from any and all outstanding licenses or adverse rights and we hereby covenant that we will, for the consideration aforesaid, hereafter execute any and all lawful documents and papers which may be necessary to completely vest the title to the invention, the application and United States patents, and to any continuation, continuation in part, renewal, division or reissue of the application or patents, in the Assignee, its successors or assigns;

PATENT REEL: 021866 FRAME: 0176 Assignment Page 2 Docket No. RN04089

AND WE, the Assignors, hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted on the application to the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE have hereunto signed our name

this___day of <u>63/27/200</u>/2007

Pascal HERVE.

Christophe PAULO

Eric ROCHE

Marc LABEILLE

Franck TOURAUD

PATENT REEL: 021866 FRAME: 0177

RECORDED: 11/20/2008